CAT. No. 9762 A
IHARA Fittings and Valves
for Copper Tube
B Series Bite Type Fittings for Copper Tube
B-1 Series Bite Type Fittings for Copper Tube
Brass Needle Stop Valves
VR Series Brass Ball Valves
2

Width Across
Hex. Flats I ℓ Approx.
L
（R）
T
Weight
（kg）
H1 H
KC4-R⅛-B 4 2.5 3.97 12 12 6 22 26 ⅛ 0.021
KC6-R⅛-B 6 4 3.97 14 14 7 28 33.5 ⅛ 0.033
KC6-R¼-B 6 4 6.01 14 14 7 33 36.5 ¼ 0.042
KC6-R⅜-B 6 4 6.35 19 14 7 34 37 ⅜ 0.057
KC8-R⅛-B 8 4 3.97 17 17 7 29 36 ⅛ 0.045
KC8-R¼-B 8 6 6.01 17 17 7 33 38 ¼ 0.050
KC8-R⅜-B 8 6 6.35 19 17 7 34 39 ⅜ 0.063
KC10-R¼-B 10 6 6.01 17 19 7 33 39.5 ¼ 0.058
KC10-R⅜-B 10 8 6.35 19 19 7 34 40 ⅜ 0.066
KC10-R½-B 10 8 8.16 23 19 7 39 43.5 ½ 0.103
KC12-R¼-B 12 6 6.01 19 21 7 33 39.5 ¼ 0.066
KC12-R⅜-B 12 8.5 6.35 19 21 7 34 40 ⅜ 0.071
KC12-R½-B 12 10 8.16 23 21 7 39 43.5 ½ 0.095
KC15-R⅜-B 15 8.5 6.35 23 26 7.5 37 43 ⅜ 0.112
KC15-R½-B 15 12 8.16 23 26 7.5 41 45.5 ½ 0.124
KC16-R⅜-B 16 9 6.35 26 29 7.5 37 44 ⅜ 0.127
KC16-R½-B 16 12 8.16 26 29 7.5 41 46.5 ½ 0.152
KC18-R½-B 18 12 8.16 29 32 8 43 47.5 ½ 0.177
KC20-R½-B 20 12 8.16 29 35 8 43 46 ½ 0.204
KC20-R¾-B 20 17 9.53 29 35 8 45 48 ¾ 0.207
KC22-R¾-B 22 17 9.53 32 35 9 45 48 ¾ 0.223
KC25-R¾-B 25 17 9.53 35 41 10 46 49 ¾ 0.291
KC25-R1-B 25 20 10.39 35 41 10 49 52 1 0.329
KC28-R1-B 28 22 10.39 38 41 10 51 54 1 0.324
KC30-R1-B 30 22 10.39 41 46 10 51 55 1 0.369
KC30-R1¼-B 30 22 12.7 46 46 10 55 57 1¼ 0.479
KC32-R1¼-B 32 26 12.7 46 50 11 55 57 1¼ 0.530
KC35-R1¼-B 35 29 12.7 46 54 11 55 60 1¼ 0.568
Note: Dimension might be modified due to improvement of quality and performance.
Male Connector KC
B Series Bite Type Fittings for Copper Tube
9